



माल और सेवा कर एवं केन्द्रीय उत्पाद शुल्क प्रधान मुख्य आयुक्त कार्यालय

Office of the Principal Chief Commissioner of GST & Central Excise

तमिलनाडु एवं पुदुच्चेरी, चेन्नई अंचल Tamilnadu & Puducherry, Chennai Zone जी एस टी भवन, सं. 26/1, महात्मा गांधी रोड, चेन्नई – 600 034 GST Bhawan, No.26/1, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Chennai –600 034

ई–मेल / Email: ccaestt-prcco@gov.in/cca.estt.section2@gmail.com

द्धरभाष / Ph: 28335061/62 फैक्स / Fax: 044-28331050/1015



Date: 08.04.2025

GCCO/II/03/16/2025-CCA.ESTT

CIRCULAR

Sub: Annual General Transfer 2025 in the grade of ADC/JC and DC/AC – reg.

Consequent to the AGT issued by the Board vide Orders No. 68 / 2025 and 69 / 2025 dated 04.04.2025, officers posted to the Chennai GST Zone in the AGT orders, officers already working in Chennai CGST Zone and are due for rotation among Chennai CGST Zone, Chennai Customs Zone and Customs (Preventive) Zone, Trichy and officers due for rotation within the Chennai CGST formations are requested to submit representations along with supporting documents, if any, on the online platform (https://forms.gle/NS5uzEy9jdX1U7gE9) by 17.04.2025. The link for the online form will be closed by 17.04.2025 (06:00PM).

This is issued with the approval of the Pr. Chief Commissioner.

(सी त्यागराजन / C Thiyagarajan) अपर आयुक्त / Additional Commissioner

सेवा में / To: All the officers concerned Copy to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner, Chennai Customs Zone
- 2. The Chief Commissioner, Customs (Preventive) Zone, Trichy

The undersigned has been directed to request your good office to consider asking the officers concerned in your Zone to use the said online platform to submit their representations, if any.

3. The Superintendent (Computer), Chennai North – for uploading in the Zonal website.